

Annual Membership Contract

The St. Armands Circle Association agrees to advertise, promote and advocate on behalf of the St. Armands Circle Merchants for the benefit of the entire St. Armands Circle Business Community. The manner may be determined by its Officers, Board of Directors and Members according to the terms and purposes stated in its Charter and By-Laws. The St. Armands Circle Association collects dues from its members in order to accomplish these purposes.

Total Square Footage:	Annual Dues: <u>\$</u>	
Name of Business:		
Billing Contact Name:		
	Phone Number:	
Owners Name:		
Email:	Phone Number:	
Managers Name:		
	Phone Number:	

This annual membership contract is valid January 1 through December 31. The amount due the St. Armands Circle Association will not be reduced for any partial year, i.g., the entire year shall be due even if a member should sell their business during any portion of the contracted membership year.

1st Floor Space		2 nd Floor Space 75% of first floor rate	
999 sqft or less	\$600	999 sqft o r less	\$45 0
1,000 sqft - 1,999 sqft	\$900	1,000 sqft - 1,999 sqft	\$675
2,000 sqft - 2,999 sqft	\$1,200	2,000 sqft - 2,999 sqft	\$900
3,000 sqft or more	\$1,8 00	3,000 sqft or more	\$1,350

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: St. Armands Circle Association 300 Madison Drive Suite 201 Sarasota, FL 34236

Preferred Payment: CASH or CHECK CREDIT CARD: (MasterCard & Visa) add 3% fee

This contract is legally binding. Your payment of annual dues constitutes acceptance of this contract.

To ensure inclusion on the first yearly edition of the maps and directories, your contract with completed business information and payment, must be returned to the Association office by December 1.

Please email dir@StArmands	<u>CircleAssoc.com</u> this co	ntract along with;
Website address	Facebook link	Instagram link
High resolution png or jpeg o	of your logo (preferably s	square)
Short description of your bus	iness: (max: 4 lines with	29 characters per line, including spaces and punctuation)

On printed maps/brochures, each store can only be listed once. Please specify <u>ONE</u> primary category;

FASHION

o JEWELERS

o SALON/SPA/MASSAGE

o FOOTWEAR

- MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVICES
- SPECIALTY/GIFT SHOPS

- o GALLERIES/PHOTOGRAPHY
- o REAL ESTATE

o TRAVEL

o ICE CREAM/CONFECTIONS

o RESTAURANTS

On our website, each store can be listed more than once. Please specify <u>UP TO THREE</u> categories;

FASHION & FOOTWEAR

o RESTAURANTS

o PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (ARTISTS, TRAVEL,

- ICE CREAM & CONFECTIONS
 JEWELRY & ACCESSORIES
- SALONS, SPA & MEDICALSPECIALTY & GIFT SHOPS
- REALTORS, FINANCIAL, ETC)

The St. Armands Circle Association strives to communicate with members and partner to uncover ways to better promote your business. The most effective ways to be notified and receive information from the Association is via email. Emails may include, but are not limited to, advertising opportunities, emergency alerts, and district updates. All contact information is kept strictly confidential.

Sponsorship Opportunities

If your business would like to take advantage of these sponsorship opportunities, please select the advertising level, and include payment with your annual membership dues.

BRONZE \$1,000

Partnership displayed on website and brochure with business name and/or logo.

o **SILVER** \$2,500

All benefits of Bronze Partnership, and;

Business name and/or logo on all print and online advertising for Fright Night.

Includes social media, website, brochure, and banner.

o **GOLD** \$5,000

All benefits of Silver Partnership, and;

Annual Membership Included

Business name and/or logo on all print and online advertising for Holiday Night.

Includes social media, website, brochure, and banner.

o **PLATINUM** \$10,000

All benefits of Gold Partnership, and;

Sponsor for Member Annual Holiday Party.

Partnership mention during Holiday Night greeting to the guests.

Promotional video (provided by sponsor) displayed on website and social media